In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insol¥ency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2 -

>
<L
i ]
[72]
v
=
T
l_;

Notice of statement of affairs in administratios

SATURDAY

|
(

B

C.ompanies House

,,!!

31/03/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE
*A71RWUHG

150312018 #14

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

lof6[2fs 3o 8 0

Company name in full ’A* Transport Ltd ¢

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Yiannis

Surname Koumettou

Administrator's address

Building name/number ]1 }

Street TK.I INIASR NS NS

Past town iu OCMHroRE Hiot
County/Region ’ LoD

e TIN[2 1] TS NIAT
Country i

Administrator's name o

Full forename(s) ’

Surname ’

© Other administrator
Use this section 10 tell us about
another administrator,

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number

Street

County/Region

Postcode

rrrrrrr

|
|
|
Post town |
|
|
Country |

® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2:

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

‘:’ Statement of concurrence

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

2 o[t 2o s

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence {if applicable)

FEerrorrrr

Sign and date _
e

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

v A

04/17 Version 1.0




- AMQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will ba
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

{ontact name

Yiannis Koumettou

E Where to send

emanynrlexander Lawson Jacobs

1 Kings Avenue

Address

Winchmore Hill

London

Post town

County/Region

= N[Z[T] [3[N[A[

Country

E DX 36953 Winchmore Hill
e 020 8370 7250

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and nurmber match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Name of Company Company Number

A" Transport Lid 06283080

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Business and Property Coyrts| CR-2018-000762/

Statement as to the affairs of

A* Transport Lid

1 Kings Avenue Winchmore Hill London N21 3NA

L)

on the 29 January 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facls stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 29 January 2018 the date that the company entered administration,

Full Name %&&&42 A f; II},DM- (E!é,(z
Signed _1%/

{
Dated Q'S/bg/l 3




A* Transport Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 January 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill NiL Uncertain
Factored Book Debts 138,178.42 138,178.42
IGF Invoice Finance Lid  {127,154.15)

11,024.27 11,024.27
Assets subject to floating charge:
Furniture & Equipment NIL 700.00
Motor Vehicles 19,555.00 10,000.00
Cash at Bank 1,903.25 1,903.25

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors " - B " 23,627.52

Signature W Date 65/ OB/ \ ?

N




A* Transport Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 January 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated lo

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 23,627.52
Liabllities
Preferential Creditors:-
~_ NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 23,627.52
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
_ . NIL
23,627.52
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) ) . 7,725.50
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 15,902.02
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
I N
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 15,002.02
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 7,725.50
Total assets availzble to unsecured creditors 23,627.52
Unsecured non-preferential ctaims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 57.417.84
Directors Loan 31,000.00
HMRC - PAYE/NIC/VAT/CISICT 191,702.16
- ...280,120.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {256,492.48)
Estimatad deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (256,492.48)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1,000.00
Estimated total deflciency/surplus as regards members {257,492.48)

Signature W Date 5§/ ch / 13

L




0£:51 8107 Aenigad 7Z

60°GL0Z J3A TOS Sdl

-

£ 0, abes

aimeubig

SLPLZ'9LE Buijgyo L saujuz 4
00'00Z'9 d¥1 9L MS ‘pueibu3 ‘uopuo ‘sauq 1Sam ¢ pI7 uonduNg 83| 001D
£9'688'+C XN8 ¢Z1¥ ‘Aung ‘pesyiayiea ‘B UAULS ‘9SO uALLIZ P WPBID WINWBIH 00d2
GL¥SL LT 399 ZLNL '@0pUGUO| ‘PODAR HIOPPEd ‘PEOY BUOISPIE 7 Palituj 3oUBuI4 S21CAUL D) 001D
ISP ZLNG ‘xassng 1sean ‘Buiypop ‘peoy
91'Z0L'161 uoifuuseg ‘ssnopy abpug uoibuing ‘Buguom ($13) soues Aauanjosu) ¥ Jawadoug {SID/LD/DIN/AAV A/ LYA) {S13) - DHWH SOHD
BY LiL raL +18g “A3wng ‘Kemsbury ‘asnop Aemsbury P17 $82IMBS pJeD 8N4 104D
££'9£2'GT AVP APO3 'UOpUOT 19315 BUOIIA useny |/ P17 8jo4D Buspung 00340
pe0Ze UHl [HQ ‘weying ‘moy a3uspinolg ‘3] wewng ‘A ideq {fouan|osu)) D14 18 0089
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

Si0}1pas) Auedwo) - g

pin yodsues|
sSqole uosme ] Jgpuexaly



0£:51 8107 Aerugad 77 60'G1L0Z 19 TOS SdI ¢ jo g abey

\% - ainjeubig

00°000°LE 00°000°L€ 00'0

Buyeio] sauug |
00'000'LE 00°000'1E FNZ 2LMS “uopuoT ‘Bugoo | ‘peoy jlambur or paweyowleA peye 4N 00AY
Flewo) FJasun 3 j84d Ssaippy SWweN Aay

s10323.1q '® s9dkojdwig - sioypas) Auedwo) - |Lg

p17 vodsues] .y
. SOJEf UOSMET] J3pUEXa|Yy



£Z°G| 810z Aueruged zZ

0L0Z 12 DS Sdl L jo L 98eg

Na% aineubig

00°'000't 000 000°L 00’} Buijje1o) saujuz KieuipaQ |

00000t 000 Q0Q'L 0oL Aeuipig INZ LLMS 'uopuot ‘Bunocy ‘peoy flambu gy paweyowles peyed i O0AH
SaleYS  anjep

dn pied  dn pajeD 0 "ON [eupwoN adAl SSaIppy aweN Koy

sispioyareys -9
P11 wodsuel} vy
SQOIE UOSMET] JIpUEXa|Y



